
Office of Institutional Research, Accreditation and Assessment  2024-2025 Drexel University Factbook

Undergraduate Course Size
Note: Fall courses are typically the basis for comparing and externally reporting class sizes. 

Fall course size

Count of classes
Average (mean) class size

Median class size

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

Classes < 10 students 275 13.6% 319 15.9% 255 13.1% 248 13.0% 211 12.2%

Classes 10 - 19 students 756 37.4% 782 38.9% 814 41.8% 772 40.3% 574 33.2%

Classes 20 - 29 students 455 22.5% 400 19.9% 424 21.8% 446 23.3% 500 29.0%

Classes 30 - 39 students 211 10.4% 207 10.3% 189 9.7% 202 10.5% 196 11.3%

Classes 40 - 49 students 137 6.8% 119 5.9% 104 5.3% 81 4.2% 100 5.8%

Classes 50 - 99 students 135 6.7% 143 7.1% 122 6.3% 123 6.4% 106 6.1%

Classes 100+ students 52 2.6% 41 2.0% 38 2.0% 43 2.2% 40 2.3%

Full academic year course size

Count of classes

Average (mean) class size

Median class size

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

Classes < 10 students 876 14.6% 859 14.6% 809 14.0% 805 14.0%

Classes 10 - 19 students 2,027 33.7% 2,135 36.3% 2,171 37.5% 2,114 36.9%

Classes 20 - 29 students 1,476 24.5% 1,450 24.7% 1,488 25.7% 1,514 26.4%

Classes 30 - 39 students 681 11.3% 589 10.0% 565 9.7% 582 10.1%

Classes 40 - 49 students 365 6.1% 300 5.1% 256 4.4% 239 4.2%

Classes 50 - 99 students 437 7.3% 424 7.2% 381 6.6% 347 6.1%

Classes 100+ students 154 2.6% 124 2.1% 126 2.2% 133 2.3%

2024

21

available 8/15/25

2021 2022 2023

19 19 19

19 19 19

6,016 5,881 5,796 5,734
26.7 25.4 25.4 25.3 available 8/15/25
20

2020

available 8/15/25

2024

2021
2,011

Fall Year
2020

Fall Year

2022 2023 2024
2,021
26.8

1,727
26.8

20212020 2022 2023

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

25.3
19

1,946
25.5

1,915
25.8

available 8/15/25
available 8/15/25

available 8/15/25

available 8/15/25

available 8/15/25
available 8/15/25

available 8/15/25

Report produced 5/28/2025 Undergraduate courses [Page 1]


	Report

