Undergraduate Course Size

Note: Fall courses are typically the basis for comparing and externally reporting class sizes.

Fall course size

	Fall Year					
_	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	
Count of classes	2,021	2,011	1,946	1,915	1,727	
Average (mean) class size	26.8	25.3	25.5	25.8	26.8	
Median class size	19	19	19	19	21	

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Classes < 10 students	275 13.6%	319 <i>15.9%</i>	255 13.1%	248 13.0%	211 <i>12.2</i> %
Classes 10 - 19 students	756 <i>37.4</i> %	782 38.9%	814 <i>41.8%</i>	772 40.3%	574 33.2%
Classes 20 - 29 students	455 <i>22.5%</i>	400 19.9%	424 <i>21.8%</i>	446 23.3%	500 29.0%
Classes 30 - 39 students	211 10.4%	207 10.3%	189 9.7%	202 10.5%	196 11.3%
Classes 40 - 49 students	137 6.8%	119 5.9%	104 5.3%	81 4.2%	100 5.8%
Classes 50 - 99 students	135 6.7%	143 7.1%	122 6.3%	123 6.4%	106 6.1%
Classes 100+ students	52 2.6%	41 2.0%	38 <i>2.0%</i>	43 2.2%	40 2.3%

Full academic year course size

			Fall Year		
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Count of classes	6,016	5,881	5,796	5,734	available 8/15/25
Average (mean) class size	26.7	25.4	25.4	25.3	available 8/15/25
Median class size	20	19	19	19	available 8/15/25

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Classes < 10 students	876 <i>14.6</i> %	859 <i>14.6%</i>	809 <i>14.0%</i>	805 14.0%	available 8/15/25
Classes 10 - 19 students	2,027 <i>33.7</i> %	2,135 <i>36.3</i> %	2,171 <i>37.5</i> %	2,114 36.9%	available 8/15/25
Classes 20 - 29 students	1,476 <i>24.5</i> %	1,450 <i>24.7</i> %	1,488 <i>25.7</i> %	1,514 26.4%	available 8/15/25
Classes 30 - 39 students	681 11.3%	589 10.0%	565 9.7%	582 10.1%	available 8/15/25
Classes 40 - 49 students	365 6.1%	300 5.1%	256 4.4%	239 4.2%	available 8/15/25
Classes 50 - 99 students	437 7.3%	424 7.2%	381 6.6%	347 6.1%	available 8/15/25
Classes 100+ students	154 2.6%	124 2.1%	126 <i>2.2</i> %	133 <i>2.3</i> %	available 8/15/25